found. The white label vertical generates revenue based on transaction numbers, not TTV like Mint’s other
verticals.

+ During the quarter, Mint continued to unlock synergies from the IPG acquisition, following its migration of its
payments platform into a single environment in Q2. Q3 focused on modernising and optimising the payments
platform resulting in an additional 15% cost savings in platform hosting costs, with more savings generated in
Q4 post completion of the modernisation project increasing savings to 25%.

+ Gross margin reduced in Q4 due to the change in revenue mix with the growth in travel and decline in white
label. White label does not incur any direct cost, compared to travel which factors in acquiring (interchange and
scheme fees) costs and other direct payment related costs.

+ Mint finalised a corporate restructure during in Q3, with 15% of the workforce unfortunately made redundant to
improve efficiencies in the organisation. Mint incurred one-off restructuring costs in Q4 leading to an increase in
employee costs for the quarter. These have been normalised as part of the pro forma adjsument. This will
result in c. $1m annualised cost savings.

5

Quarterly Performance

A$'000 Q1 FY23 Q2 FY23 Q3 FY23 Q4 FY23
FY23

(unaudited)

Travel 1,268 1,427 1,590 1,816 6,101

White label 1,613 1,997 1,972 1,667 7,249

Other 285 321 314 345 1,266

Revenue 3,167 3,746 3,875 3,828 14,616

Cost of sales (1,251) (1,471) (1,440) (1,838) (6,000)

1,916 2,275 2,436 1,990 8,617Gross profit (excl. other income)

Other income 149 545 819 478 1,992

Gross profit 2,065 2,820 3,254 2,468 10,608

Employee costs (1,474) (1,552) (1,620) (1,769) (6,416)

Other overheads (745) (916) (883) (919) (3,463)

(154) 751 (219) 729Reported EBITDA Pro

forma adjustments 437

35

2

1

5

(155) 262 558

Pro forma EBITDA 283 367 596 42 1,288

KPIs

TTV 686,936,135 713,293,538 704,087,401 575,230,722 2,679,547,795

Travel 234,374,446 250,760,254 316,048,295 332,417,842 1,133,600,836

White label 355,108,744 396,848,000 283,737,000 189,591,000 1,225,284,744

97,452,945 65,685,284 104,302,106 53,221,880 320,662,215

23,801,430 32,004,383 29,507,193 18,750,601 104,063,607

Other

Transaction volume

Avg. ticket size 28.86 22.29 23.86 30.68 25.75

0.46% 0.53% 0.55% 0.67% 0.55%Revenue % of TTV

Gross margin (excl. other income) 60.5% 60.7% 62.9% 52.0% 59.0%

I N V E S T O R  U P D A T E

Financial Summary

6

$24.3m $56.0m $101.2m $204.2m

$234.4m $250.8m $316.0m

-

 20

 40

 60

 80

 100

 120

 140

July August September October November December January February March April May June

A$
m

Travel TTV

FY22 FY23

$332.4m

I N V E S T O R  U P D A T E

Travel TTV increased by 197% to $1.1bn for FY2023

7

$0.2m $0.3m $0.6m $1.1m

$1.3m $1.4m $1.6m $1.8m